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Safety Margin In C.P.W.D.
CODStruettODS

*1580. 8hrl Jyotll'moy Basu; Will
·the Minister of Works, HeusiDa' aud 'SupplY be pleased to state:

(a) the safety margin ~ in
-Central Public Works Department cOnBh'aetions;

fb) whether it is considered too
·high; and

(c) whether the Government propose to consider to change the Bche-

dule and speciflca.tions as a economy measure?

The Minisier of Works, R8using and Supply (lShrl Jaganath Rao): (a) The margins of safety are different for different building materials.

(b) No. These margins are as prescribed by Indian Standards Institution.

(c) The specifications are already austere and economiea1. The SChedule of ~ is revised penodically on the
~ at prevailing market trends.

,'/

Government Accommodation occupied by Ex-M.Ps.

*1581. iShri Nitiraj Slngh Chaudhary;
Will the Minister of Works, Housing and Supply be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question
No. 67 on the 25th May, 1967 and

state:

(a) how many. of 37 ex-M.Ps.
defeated in the last Elections have 511 far vacated their quarters;

(b) how many other ex-M.Ps. whO were defeated earlier are still in occupation of the quarters allotted to them as M.Ps.;

(c) the further steps that are being taken to get the quarters vacated;

and

(d) whether private bungalows are proposed to be hired by Government for allotment to new M.Ps. in lieu of unauthorised occupation by ex-M.Ps.?

The MinisteI' of Works, Housing and Supply (Shrl lal'lllllilia Rao): (a)

28.

(b) None.

(c) Evictilm proceedinlll under Public Premises (Eviction of UB-authorised Occupants) Act, 1968 are being proces.ed in the remaining nine

cases.

(d) No.

